

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 782

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Ruben” and substitute “Ruben, and Jones”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 5 down through the semicolon in line 8; and strike beginning with “requiring” in line 18 down through the semicolon in line 22.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, strike “13-2107” and substitute “13-2105”; and strike beginning with “WHO” in line 22 down through “INSTITUTES” in line 24 and substitute “AS DESIGNATED BY THE DEPARTMENT”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike beginning with “(A)” in line 19 down through “13-2104.” in line 24; and in line 25, after “SHALL” insert “, SUBJECT TO THE LIMITATIONS OF THE STATE BUDGET”.

On page 4, in lines 4 and 12, strike “13-2105.” and “13-2106.”, respectively, and substitute “13-2104.” and “13-2105.”, respectively.

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 32 on page 4 through line 16 on page 5, inclusive.